

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details

File #: 322-2024 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2024 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/25/2024 Final action: 3/25/2024

Enactment date: 3/25/2024 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/3/2024

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Recognizing that colorectal cancer is the second most common

cause of cancer death in the United States and encouraging people to begin colon cancer screening

at age 45 as recommended by the American Cancer Society.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell

Indexes: AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY, HEALTH DEPARTMENT, RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 322-2024-urge screening for colon cancer, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record 4/05/2024 Page 127

| Date      | Ver. | Action By    | Action                                     | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 3/25/2024 | 1    | City Council | adopted                                    | Pass   |
| 3/18/2024 | 1    | City Council | read and referred to administrative review |        |